

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOOGHLY**

**Present : Sri B. Banik  
District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)**

**Title Appeal No.03/2025**

**Sk. Golam Mohiuddin ..... Appellant**

**Vs**

**Sk. Sabir Ali & others ..... Respondent(s)**

**Order No. 01**

**24.01.2025**

Memorandum of appeal is filed this day in connection with Title Suit No.403 of 2022 of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) 2nd Court, Hooghly and it is filed within the time limit. Appellant files certified copy of final order dated 08.01.2025.

Let the same be registered as Title Appeal. Court fee paid of Rs.20/- which is not sufficient since the certified copy of decree has not been filed.

Fix 24.04.2025 for filing certified copy of decree and D.C.F if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- B. Banik  
District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)

Sd/- B. Banik  
District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)