

Title Appeal No 03 of 2025

Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty (JO WB-00615)

Order No. 05 dated 11.12.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the appellant as well as hearing in respect of admission of the Appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the impugned order is in respect of dismissal of the suit by allowing an application U/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC by rejecting the plaint and as such no decree has been drawn up by the ld. Trial Court and for that no certified copy of the decree could be filed by the appellant and an application is filed to that effect. So, the ld. counsel for the appellant prays for admitting the appeal in that respect.

A perusal of the impugned order supports the submission of the ld. counsel for the appellant. So, the application dated 23/07/2025 filed by the appellant is allowed. The Appeal is filed within stipulated time. Therefore, the appeal is admitted. T.C.R. be called for.

Fix **09/03/2026** for S.R.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

JO WB-00615

