

**TITLE APPEAL CASE No.03 of 2025**

**Present: D.Santra, D.J (I/C)**

Order No.07 dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R & A/D.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Adv.

S/R upon respondent no.5,7,8,9,10 has been returned which is duly served according to the report of Nazir, Hooghly but none turned up.

Two nos. of sealed envelop upon respondent no.3,6 has been returned unserved with intimation “insufficient address” , mentioned by the concerned post office.

Respondent no. 1, Sk Sabir Ali enter appearance with a vokatnama and files a petition praying for time to file w/o.

Fix 30.04.2026 for appearance of respondents no.5,7,8,9,10 and S/R of other respondents. .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- D. Santra

District Judge, Hooghly(I/C)

Sd/- D. Santra

District Judge, Hooghly (I/C)